# 504148564 12/21/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4195237

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
AAR MANUFACTURING, INC.			08/29/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY   Name:		PROTECTIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Name:		PROTECTIVE SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Name: Street Address:	SONOCO 3930 VEN	ITURA DRIVE		
Name:	SONOCO	ITURA DRIVE		
Name: Street Address:	SONOCO 3930 VEN SUITE 45	ITURA DRIVE		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	SONOCO 3930 VEN SUITE 45	TURA DRIVE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13662648	
Application Number:	12705803	
Application Number:	14626285	
Application Number:	14626375	
Application Number:	14722706	
Application Number:	61244322	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

12/21/2016

Phone:	312-9	977-9902	
Email:	mboi	nski@millermatthiashull.com	
Correspondent Name:	MILL	MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP	
Address Line 1:	ONE	ONE NORTH FRANKLIN	
Address Line 2:	SUIT	SUITE 2350	
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AAR TRANSFER CASES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HAROLD J. FASSNACHT	
SIGNATURE:		/Harold J. Fassnacht/	

DATE SIGNED:

### **Total Attachments: 2** source=Assignment\_AAR\_to\_SonocoProtectiveSolutions#page1.tif source=Assignment\_AAR\_to\_SonocoProtectiveSolutions#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041107 FRAME: 0774

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AAR Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having a business address at 1100 North Wood Dale Road, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, hereinbelow called "Assignor," is the owner of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the following patent applications (the "Patent Applications") and the improvements and inventions described and claimed therein:

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
United States	61/244,322	September 21, 2009
United States	12/705,803	February 15, 2010
United States	13/662,648	October 29, 2012
PCT	PCT/US2010/04926	September 17, 2010
EPO	10817879.9	September 17, 2010
United States	14/626,285	February 19, 2015
United States	14/626,375	February 19, 2015
United States	14/722,706	May 27, 2015

WHEREAS, Sonoco Protective Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, and having a correspondence address at 3930 Ventura Drive, Suite 450, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patent Applications and the improvements and inventions described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements and inventions, and the said Patent Applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon or claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

#### PATENT REEL: 041107 FRAME: 0775

AAR MANUFACTURING, INC.

Date: August 29,2016

By Aland

Signature of Authorized Person for AAR Manufacturing, Inc.

Name: Timothy J. Romenesko

Title: President

Signed before me on August 29, 2016 by Timethy J. Romenesko. So: Ellen Velkie **lotary** Public

23295/3/3106375.1

OFFICIAL SEAL JO-ELLEN KIDDIE Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb 3, 2018